1
Applications
• Five-Independent Transistors
- Three NPN and
- Two PNP
• Differential Amplifiers
• DC Amplifiers
• Sense Amplifiers

and greater stringency in ICBO, ICEO, and VCE(SAT). The
CA3096C is a relaxed version of the CA3096.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA3096AE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CA3096AM
(3096A)
-55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CA3096AM96
(3096A)
-55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC Tape
and Reel
M16.15
CA3096CE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CA3096E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CA3096M
(3096)
-55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CA3096M96
(3096)
-55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC Tape
and Reel
M16.15
14
15
16
9
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
7
6
8
SUBSTRATE
Q1
Q2
Q4
Q5
Q3
CA3096, CA3096A, CA3096C
Essential Differences
CHARACTERISTIC CA3096A CA3096 CA3096C
V(BR)CEO (V) (Min)
NPN 35 35 24
PNP -40 -40 -24
V(BR)CBO (V) (Min)